LTD now in the rights of the Mauritius Post and Cooperative
Bank against 1.- Mr Kaviraj BHOYRAZ and 2.- Mrs Pratima
BHOYRAZ (born PARGASS) the lawful wife of Mr Kaviraj
BHOYRAZ both residing at L’Esperance, Piton, of the following
immoveable property viz:- “Une portion de terrain de la contenance
de DEUX MILLE SIX CENT QUATRE VINGT DIX HUIT METRES
CARRES (2,698 m2)-(PIN No. 1407030023), situee dans la district
de Flacq, lieu dit Belle Rose, Clemencia, et borne d’apres un rap-
port d’arpentage, avec plan figurative y joint, dresse par Mons.
Zahur Ahmad Khuram Beegun, arpenteur jure, le 30/05/2007,
enregistre au Reg: